KANKAKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LICENSE APPLICATION AND PERMIT FEE

A. SOLID WASTE ORDINANCE

Garbage Disposal Area LICENSE .....cvveevcvviieeeieieee e $500.00

Refuse Haulers License per Vehicle .......ccoveeeeeeiiiccccciiiiiiiee e, $50.00
B. FOOD SANITATION ORDINANCE

Food Service License Fee

RISK 3 ettt s $250.00
RISK 2 ettt $350.00
RISK 1 ettt $400.00

RISK 3 ettt e $250.00
RISK 2 ettt e $350.00
RISK L ettt et e s $400.00

Temporary Food Sales

1 DAY SINGIE EVENT .ottt ettt s $25.00
2-14 Days SiNGlE EVENT.....ccviieiieeere ettt et erees $40.00
Multiple Events Temporary Food Sales ........ccccevecviieeeiciiieeeeiiieeeenn. $ 40.00 first event
Additional Event Temporary Food Sales .......ccoeoveciiciiiiieeeee e, $10.00 each event
Farmers Market - 14 collective days .......cccceeeecieeeiviieee e, $65.00
Farmers Market - 28 collective days .......cccovveeeeeeiiiecccccceiieee e, $120.00
Seasonal Food Concession Stand .......cceeevveiiiveieieeiiieiiie e $ 80.00 per season
Late Fee if Application not turned in Within 7 days of event ............. $25.00

Plan Review Fee

RISK 3 ettt e e e e e ee e e e e e e eeeeeereeeseeeeerereareeaearaaes $250.00

RISK 2 ettt eareeeas $350.00

RISK L oottt s e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeareseseeeesseseaeeeseaenees $400.00

CONSUILALION FEO et $ 25.00

Change of OWNership FEE ......ccovuiiiieiiiie e $100.00

Priority Plan REVIEW FEE .......ccvecvereeiccveieeeeeete ettt $100.00
(Wanting to open in less than 30 days)

Qualifying Not-for-Profit ........cccccviieiiiiiiie e No Fee
Public & Parochial School ..........ccceeveiiiiiee e, No Fee
SENION CITIZEN iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee s s s s e ee s e e e e e e e e e aaaaaeeens No Fee
Late Fee after January 15 .....c.ooeevoeeeiecree ettt $50.00
Late Fee after January 30 .....ceooeecveeeeeeeeieeeeeeree st $100.00

Late Fee Also for Seasonal Food Service 15-30 days after Commencement

License Replacement FEE ....cccuuiiiiiuieeee ettt $5.00
Re-inspection Fee per HOUN .....ccoeceeeeiiiee e $25.00
ReiNStatemMeENnt OF PEIMIIT .veeeeeeee e e e e $50.00



C.

Private Sewage Treatment Ordinance

POt FOO et e e e e e et e e et eeseee e e e aaareeeesaaneeeeeaane $200.00
VarianCe REGQUEST .....veevvirierireceesteeeeeteeeeeteereeveseeereveevesbeesbesseensesreenseeneens $25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a permit) ........c.ccceceuveeen. $400.00
Permit CONSUILAtION FEE ...nneeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e aee e e e eanees $25.00
SUDAIVISION FEE ..ottt ettt ettt et e e ne et e ere e beeae b e $300.00
(000] 01 1 7= Yot o ] g T T o1=] o 1IN $150.00
WASEE HAUIEE LICENSE .o eee e e e e e e e eeeeeeeaeeeeeesees $150.00
SEWEE EVAIUALION .viiviieieiiciie ittt ettt ettt ere e ereeereereestestaesbesaneeae s $100.00
WAt EVAIUGLION oo e e e e e e e ee e e e ee e e e eeaseeeeesenes $160.00

Well Drilling, Pump Installation, and Water Supply

P It FOO et e e e e e e et e e et eeseeaneeeeaaareeeeeaanneeeeaane $260.00
SEAIING FEE woiviivieiectece ettt ettt et e ev e et ere et e ete e beebeenteereesteesereentens $50.00
VarianCe REGQUEST ...vveceveeteicee ettt et eae et e et esee e saeesneeebeenree e $ 25.00
Non-Compliance Fee (Work performed without a permit) ......................... $400.00
Permit CONSUITAtION FEE .....cviviereeerictiecte ettt ere e st eaveeaeeans $25.00

Water Test Kits (Bacteria and Nitrates)

E.

New Well Inspection Sample (bacteria & nitrate) .......cccoeeeeeecieeeiecceeeeens $60.00
New Well Resample (bacteria or Nitrate) .......ccceevvveeieiiieeeccieee e $60.00
Homeowner Request (bacteria & nitrate) ......cccoceeeeeeieeeeecciieeeccieeeeee. $ 60.00
Sanitary Survey Request (bacteria & nitrate) ......cccccvveeeeevieeieeciiieeccee, $60.00
Semi Private Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate) ......ccceeevvveeieiiciee e $60.00
Non-Community Water Supply (bacteria & nitrate) ......ccoceeeeeeeereeecnneenn. $60.00

Lead Inspection
Per Request of Private HOMES .........ueeivieieiiiiicieetee et $175.00



